  Nissan North America, Inc.
  One Nissan Way, Franklin, TN 37067
January 17, 2020
Our Ref: W-2095-F
Mr. James Owens
Acting Administrator
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration

Model Change
Number Code
Body Type Code Restraint System
Cate-
gory
Position 4 Position 5 Position 6 Position 7 Position 8
Code
1 2 3 4 5 64 E H 9 L M
13 14 15 16 17
J N 1 A Z
7 8 9 10 11 121 2 3 4 5 6
Positions 1-3 NMUK Plant A
Position 11 Positions 12-17
Numeric Characters
from 000001 to 999999
are Assigned
SJK ***NISSAN PC Mexico Aguascalientes Plant L
JN3 NISSAN Incomplete Mexico Aguascalientes 2 Plant Y
1N4 *NISSAN PC USA Canton Plant N
3N1 **NISSAN PC Mexico Civac Plant K
Code Manufacturer Type Nissan Shatai Kyushu Plant 9
JN1 NISSAN PC USA Smyrna Plant C
Kyushu Plant W
Shonan Plant X
Tochigi Plant M
MY20 Nissan Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Coding System
[Passenger Car]
Manufacturing Plant Code
Oppama Plant T
W-2095-F
Attachment I
Page 1 of 1
*Manufactured by Nissan North America, Inc.
**Manufactured by Nissan Mexicana,S.A. de C.V.
***Manufactured by Renault Samsung Motors CO., LTD.
****Manufactured by COMPAS (Cooperation Manufacturing Plant Aguascalientes)
MPV: Multipurpose Passenger Vehicle
NISSAN 3.5L, Gasoline
J
S

Brake System Chassis Restraint System Code Check Digit Model Year
Position 9 Position 10
MAKE Engine Type Code Line/Series Code
Model Change
Number Code
Body Type Code
4 5 6
Cate-
gory
Position 4 Position 5 Position 6 Position 7 Position 8
GVWR
3 L K 1 2 3
16 17
3 N 6 C M 0 K N
10 11 12 13 14 15
Position 11
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Mexico Civac Plant K
Mexico Aguascalientes Plant L
Mexico Aguascalientes 2 Plant Y
Positions 12-17
3N6 **NISSAN Truck USA Canton Plant N
JN6 NISSAN Truck Nissan Shatai Kyushu Plant 9
1N6 *NISSAN Truck USA Smyrna Plant C
Kyushu Plant W
Numeric Characters from
000001 to 999999 are
Assigned
Shonan Plant X
Code Manufacturer Type Tochigi Plant M
MY20 Nissan Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Coding System
[Truck]
Manufacturing Plant Code
Oppama Plant T
W-2095-F
Attachment III
Page 1 of 1
*Manufactured by Nissan North America, Inc.
Code
MY20 Nissan Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Coding System
[Bus]
Manufacturing Plant Code
Oppama Plant T
Kyushu Plant W
Shonan Plant X
Code Manufacturer Type Tochigi Plant M
5BZ *NISSAN BUS Nissan Shatai Kyushu Plant 9
Positions 1-3 USA Smyrna Plant C
USA Canton Plant N
Numeric Characters
from 000001 to 999999
are Assigned
Mexico Civac Plant K
Mexico Aguascalientes Plant L
Mexico Aguascalientes 2 Plant Y
Position 11 Positions 12-17
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
5 B Z A F 0 A
Position 8
A 7 L N 1 2
Brake System
3 4 5 6
Cate-
gory
Position 4 Position 5 Position 6 Position 7
F
Position 9 Position 10
MAKE Engine Type Line/Series Code
Model Change
Number Code